	140
• Subsi	itute for Form PTO-1595 04-25-2008 Page 1 of 1
	103499138
To th	e Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
	DOC #103496089
1.	Name of conveying party(ies): EDEN WORTH PTY LTD
2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies): SONICSENSE PTY LTD 3 SLEEMAN STREET EMU PARK 3710 QUEENSLAND AUSTRALIA
3.	Nature of Conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s): MARCH 11, 2008
	Assignment Executive Order 9424 Confirmatory License Security Agreement Merger Joint Research Agreement Change of Name Government Interest Agreement Other:
4.	Application or patent number(s):A. Patent Application No.(s)B. Patent No.(s)6,507,772
	This document is being filed together with a new application.
5.	Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:Name:Alan E. KopeckiAddress:Buchanan Ingersoll & Rooney PC Customer Number 21839 P.O. Box 1404 Alexandria, VA 22313-1404
6.	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
7.	Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40 Authorized to be charged by credit card. PTO Form 2038 attached. Authorized to be charged to deposit account 02-4800 Enclosed. None required (gov't interest not affecting title) None required (gov't interest not affecting title)
8.	Signature: 25813 84/24/2666 BBYRME, 2/866666839 624866 6507772
	Signature: V V V Z5813 CH Cot April 192, 20080000 024888 658///2 Signature Reg. Not FC:8021 40.00 Date
	Alan E. Kopecki Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 6

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

To fi	orney's Docket No. 1019911-00 103496089 (its or the new address(es) below.
1.	Name of conveying party(ies): EDEN WORTH PTY LTD
2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies): SONICSENSE PTY LTD 3 SLEEMAN STREET EMU PARK 3710 QUEENSLAND AUSTRALIA
3.	Nature of Conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s): NOV 3 2008 - 3/11/2005
	Assignment Executive Order 9424 Confirmatory License Security Agreement Merger Joint Research Agreement Change of Name Government Interest Agreement Other:
4.	Application or patent number(s):A. Patent Application No.(s)B. Patent No.(s)6,507,772
	This document is being filed together with a new application.
5.	Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:Name:Alan E. KopeckiAddress:Buchanan Ingersoll & Rooney PC Customer Number 21839 P.O. Box 1404 Alexandria, VA 22313-1404
6.	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
7.	Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40 Authorized to be charged by credit card. PTO Form 2 attached. Authorized to be charged to deposit account 02-4800 Enclosed.
8.	Signature: Signature: Signature Reg. No. Date

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

> PATENT REEL: 020866 FRAME: 0105

Patent Assignment Deed

Eden Worth Pty Ltd

SonicSense Pty Ltd

PATENT REEL: 020866 FRAME: 0106

Date	11/3/ 2008
Parties	
1.	Eden Worth Pty Ltd of PO Box 36, Berwick 3806, Victoria, Australia (the Assignor)
2.	SonicSense Pty Ltd 005 370 534, formerly known as Perdec Pty Ltd, of 3 Sleeman Street, Emu Park 3710, Queensland, Australia (the Assignee)
Recitais	
A	The Assignor and the Assignee are co-owners of Australian Patent No 758425, South African Patent No 98/11904 and United States of America Patent No 6,507,772 (the <i>Patents</i>).
В	The Assignor has agreed to assign to the Assignee all its right, title and interest in and to the Patents and any applications for patents, patents granted thereon or other intellectual property rights arising therefrom.

It is agreed as follows.

1. Grant

1.1 Assignment

In consideration of the payment of A\$1.00 (receipt of which is hereby acknowledged). The Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignee, all its right, title and interest in and to the Patents and any applications for patents, patents granted thereon or other intellectual property rights arising therefrom that may be made in Australia including, without limitation, the right to sue for any infringement occurring prior to the date of this Agreement and the right to recover damages for that infringement.

1.2 Further assurances

At the request and expense of the other party, each party must do anything (including executing agreements and documents) necessary or desirable to give full effect to this Agreement and the transactions contemplated by it, including, without limitation, enabling the Assignee to become registered as the proprietor of the rights in the Patents.

Page 2

2. General

2.1 Governing law and jurisdiction

This Agreement is governed by the laws of Victoria, Australia. Each party submits to the jurisdiction of courts exercising jurisdiction there, and waives any right to claim that those courts are an inconvenient forum.

2.2 Enurement

The provisions of this Agreement will enure for the benefit of, and be binding on, the parties and their respective successors and permitted substitutes and assigns and (where applicable) legal personal representatives.

2.3 Amendment

No amendment or variation of this Agreement is valid or binding on a party unless made in writing executed by all parties.

2.4 Counterparts

This Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts. All counterparts together will be taken to constitute one instrument.

2.5 Costs and stamp duty

Each party must bear its own costs arising out of the negotiation, preparation and execution of this Agreement. All stamp duty (including fines, penalties and interest) that may be payable on or in connection with this Agreement and any instrument executed under this Agreement must be borne by the Assignce.

Page 3

s à.